SINGLE PHASE JET MONOBLOCS
PERFORMANCE CHART
TEXMO INDUSTRIES
Since 1956
Taro
GENERAL INFORMATION
PERFORMANCE RELATED SPECIFICATIONS
415 / 220 V, 50 Hz, AC power supplyŸ Electric power supply :

PERFORMANCE CHART
Performance confirming to IS : 12225 and 996
PRODUCT TYPE KEY
H C S J 80 3 2 R - High speed Capacitor start Single phase Jet pump (80 - Power code, 3 - Ventury type, 2 - 4" (100mm) borewell) R - Standard
T D S J 10 4 2 - Taro Double stage high speed Single phase Jet pump (10 - Power code, 4 - Jet unit type, 2 - 4" (100mm) borewell)
H C S 40 25 SJ - High speed Capacitor start Single phase monobloc (40 - Power code, 25 - Del. size) Shallow well Jet
H C S 70 25 SJ GC - High speed Capacitor start Single phase monobloc (70 - Power code, 25 - Del. size) Shallow well Jet Gunmetal impeller CI Casing
TARO "HCSJ SERIES" - SINGLE PHASE HORIZONTAL JET MONOBLOCS
Approximate performance values HCSJ series at 220 V (-15% to +6%), 2900 rpm, 50 Hz AC power supply
DISCHARGE
VALUES
IN L/M
Model Name
Motor
Rating
DEPTH TO LOW WATER LEVEL  /  SUCTION LIFT
Metres
FeetkW HP Suc. Del.
Pipe Size
(mm)
12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 47 50
39 49 59 69 79 89 98 108 118 128 138 148 154 164
HCSJ 8032-R 1.1 1.5 30 25 25 9.7 8.1 6.5 5.0 24
Pr.
Dis.
Head
(m)
TARO "TDSJ SERIES" - SINGLE PHASE DOUBLE STAGE HORIZONTAL / BORE MOUNTED JET MONOBLOCS
Approximate performance values TDSJ series at 220 V (-15% to +6%), 2900 rpm, 50 Hz AC power supply
D
IS
C
H
A
R
G
E
V
A
LU
ES
 IN
 L
/M
Model Name
Motor
Rating
DEPTH TO LOW WATER LEVEL  /  SUCTION LIFT
Metres
FeetkW HP Suc. Del.
Pipe Size
(mm)
21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 50 55 60 65 70
69 79 89 98 108 118 128 138 148 164 180 197 213 230
TDSJ 1042 0.75 1 30 25 25
TDSJ 1542 1.1 1.5 30 25 25
12.4 10.7 9.1 7.5 6.0 4.6 12
10.3 9.8 9.2 8.0 6.7 5.5 4.4 15
Pr.
Dis.
Head
(m)
TARO "HCS-SJ SERIES" - SINGLE PHASE SHALLOW WELL JET MONOBLOCS
Approximate performance values of HCS-SJ series at 220 V (-15% to +6%), 2900 rpm, 50 Hz AC power supply
D